Louisiana Christian University

GRADUATE Academic Calendar

GRADUATE Fall Semester 2023

2023-2024

August

September

October

November

December

09
10
10-11
10-11
14-15
17-18
20
21
21
23
30

01
01
04
11
19-21
21
21

02
05
05
06
06
12-13
16
16
18
25
28

02
07
15
20-24
22-24
27
27
28

01
4-7
10
11-31
18-31

Finalize Registration Online Opens

MSW Field Supervisors Workshop

New Faculty Orientation

MSW Program Orientation for New Students (9-4)
Faculty Workshop

Field Orientation for MSW Studentsin SW 550/650 (9-4)
Campus-Wide Worship Service

1°' Day of Classes - Classes Meet as Scheduled

MSW Field Hours Begin

Last Day to Drop/Add Term A Courses

Last Day to Register/Drop/Add and Finalize Online for Full-Semester Classes

Deadline to Apply for December 2023 Degree Completion

Last Day to Withdraw with a "W"in Term A Semester Courses

Labor Day Holiday; Campus Closed

Christ, Church, and Culture (C3) - Brittany Jones

Campus Revival Services

Course Schedules for Springand Summer 2024 Due to Registrar Office

Last Day to Withdraw with a "WP/WF" or Resign in Term A Semester Courses

Christ, Church, and Culture (C3) - Daniel Blackaby
Absence & Deficiency Report Due for Full-Semester Classes—12:00 noon
Miss LCU Pageant

Last Day of Term A Courses

Book Orders for Spring Semester Courses Due to Book Store
Fall Holiday for Faculty & Students

Classes Resume

First Day of Term B Courses

Last Day to Drop/Add Term B Courses

Last Date to Withdraw with a “W” for Full Semester Courses
Homecoming

Values & Ethics

Founders Day *

Last Day to Withdraw with a W for Term B Courses

Thanksgiving Holidays for Faculty/Students

Thanksgiving Holidays for Staff

Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” or Resign Full Semester

SW 533 Poster Presentation

Last Day to Withdraw with a "WP/WF" or Resign for Term B Courses

Last Day of Classes

Final Exams for Day, Evening, and Online Classes
Grades Due-11:59 PM

Christmas Holidays for Students & Faculty
Christmas Holidays for Staff

GRADUATE Spring Semester 2024

January

Page1 of2

01
02
4-5
08

08
08

10

Finalize Registration Online

Offices Open

MSW Program Orientation for New Students (9-4)
1" Day of Classes - Classes Meet as Scheduled

MSW Field Hours Begin
First Day to Order Cap & Gown or Regalia for May Commencement

Last Day to Drop/Add Term A Courses

5/24/23 4:31 PM



Louisiana Christian University

February

March

April

May

11-12
15
16
26

08
08
12
12-13
16
22
23
26
27-29

TBD
04
06
08
11
13
29

01

08
08
16
18
19
19
23
24
24-28
25-26
29-30

01
1-8
02
04

GRADUATE Academic Calendar

Field Orientation for MSW Studentsin SW 550/650 (9-4)
MLK Holiday - No Classes/Offices Closed

Last Day to Register/Add/Drop for Full-Semester Courses
Deadline to Apply for May and Summer 2024 Graduation

Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" for Term A Courses

Course Schedules for Fall 2024 Due to Registrar's Office

Deadlineto order Cap & Gown or Regalia and it be shipped to LCU
Winter Break for Staff, Faculty, and Students—Offices Closed

Last Day to Withdraw with a "WP/WF" or Resign for Term A Courses
Absence & Deficiency Report Due for Full-Semester Classes - 12:00 noon
Last Day of Term A Courses

Christ, Church, and Culture (C3)

Campus Revival Services

Grad Fair at LCU Bookstore (Pick Up Cap & Gown Orders shipped to LCU)
First Day of Term B Courses

Last Day to Drop/Add Term B Courses

Book Orders for Summer and Fall Courses Due to Book Store

God in the Workplace with Mike Ziggarelli

Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Full-Semester Courses

Good Friday Spring/Easter Break (Faculty/Staff/Students)

Deadlineto order Cap & Gown or Regalia and it be shipped to your home
Spring/Easter Break (Faculty/Staff/Students)

Classes Resume

Christ, Church, and Culture (C3)

President'sand Dean's List Reception

Maggie Martin Marketplace Leadership Summit

Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF”or Resign Full-Semester Courses
Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF”or Resign Term B Courses

Last Day of Classes

Study Day

Finalize Registration Online for Summer Classes

Final Exams for Day, Evening, and Online Classes

Final Exams for Day, Evening, and Online Classes

Final Grades Due—12:00 p.m.

Finalize Registration Online for Summer Classes
MSW Recognition Ceremony

Commencement *-10:00 a.m.

GRADUATE Summer Term 2024

2023-2024

May

June

July

Page2 of 2

29
31

03
18
26
28

02
04
05
15
19
22

TEACH, MAT, MEd, MBA, and MSW Classes Begin
Last Day to Register/Drop/Add for TEACH, MAT, & MEd

Last Day to Register/Drop/Add for MBA, MSW

Last Day to Withdraw with "W" TEACH, MAT, MEd

Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” or Resign TEACH, MAT, MEd
Last Day of Classes TEACH, MAT, MEd

Grades Due - TEACH, MAT, MEd

Holiday - Offices Closed

Last Day to Withdraw with "W" MBA, MSW

Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF”or Resign MBA, MSW
Final Examsfor MBA, MSW

Grades Due - MBA, MSW

5/24/23 4:31 PM



