## GRADUATE Fall Semester 2023

August	09 10 10-11 10-11 14-15 17-18 20 21 21 23 30	Finalize Registration Online Opens MSW Field Supervisors Workshop New Faculty Orientation MSW Program Orientation for New Students (9-4) Faculty Workshop Field Orientation for MSW Students in SW 550/650 (9-4) Campus-Wide Worship Service 1 <sup>st</sup> Day of Classes - Classes Meet as Scheduled MSW Field Hours Begin Last Day to Drop/Add Term A Courses Last Day to Register/Drop/Add and Finalize Online for Full-Semester Classes
September	01 01 04 11 19-21 21 21	Deadline to Apply for December 2023 Degree Completion Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" in Term A Semester Courses Labor Day Holiday; Campus Closed Christ, Church, and Culture (C3) - Brittany Jones Campus Revival Services Course Schedules for Spring and Summer 2024 Due to Registrar Office Last Day to Withdraw with a "WP/WF" or Resign in Term A Semester Courses
October	02 05 05 06 12-13 16 16 18 25 28	Christ, Church, and Culture (C3) - Daniel Blackaby Absence & Deficiency Report Due for Full-Semester Classes–12:00 noon Miss LCU Pageant Last Day of Term A Courses Book Orders for Spring Semester Courses Due to Book Store Fall Holiday for Faculty & Students Classes Resume First Day of Term B Courses Last Day to Drop/Add Term B Courses Last Date to Withdraw with a "W" for Full Semester Courses Homecoming
November	02 07 15 20-24 22-24 27 27 28	Values & Ethics Founders Day * Last Day to Withdraw with a W for Term B Courses Thanksgiving Holidays for Faculty/Students Thanksgiving Holidays for Staff Last Day to Withdraw with "WP/WF" or Resign Full Semester SW 533 Poster Presentation Last Day to Withdraw with a "WP/WF" or Resign for Term B Courses
December	01 4-7 10 11-31 18-31	Last Day of Classes Final Exams for Day, Evening, and Online Classes Grades Due - 11:59 PM Christmas Holidays for Students & Faculty Christmas Holidays for Staff

## **GRADUATE Spring Semester 2024**

January	01	Finalize Registration Online
	02	Offices Open
	4-5	MSW Program Orientation for New Students (9-4)
	08	1 <sup>st</sup> Day of Classes - Classes Meet as Scheduled
	08	MSW Field Hours Begin
	08	First Day to Order Cap & Gown or Regalia for May Commencement
	10	Last Day to Drop/Add Term A Courses

	11-12 15 16 26	Field Orientation for MSW Students in SW 550/650 (9-4) MLK Holiday - No Classes/Offices Closed Last Day to Register/Add/Drop for Full-Semester Courses <i>Deadline to Apply for May and Summer 2024 Graduation</i>
February	08 08 12 12-13 16 22 23 26 27-29	Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" for Term A Courses Course Schedules for Fall 2024 Due to Registrar's Office Deadline to order Cap & Gown or Regalia and it be shipped to LCU Winter Break for Staff, Faculty, and Students—Offices Closed Last Day to Withdraw with a "WP/WF" or Resign for Term A Courses Absence & Deficiency Report Due for Full-Semester Classes - 12:00 noon Last Day of Term A Courses Christ, Church, and Culture (C3) Campus Revival Services
March	TBD 04 06 08 11 13 29	Grad Fair at LCU Bookstore (Pick Up Cap & Gown Orders shipped to LCU) First Day of Term B Courses Last Day to Drop/Add Term B Courses Book Orders for Summer and Fall Courses Due to Book Store God in the Workplace with Mike Ziggarelli Last Day to Withdraw with "W" Full-Semester Courses Good Friday Spring/Easter Break (Faculty/Staff/Students)
April	01 1-5 08 08 16 18 19 19 23 24 24-28 25-26 29-30	Deadline to order Cap & Gown or Regalia and it be shipped to your home Spring/Easter Break (Faculty/Staff/Students) Classes Resume Christ, Church, and Culture (C3) President's and Dean's List Reception Maggie Martin Marketplace Leadership Summit Last Day to Withdraw with "WP/WF" or Resign Full-Semester Courses Last Day to Withdraw with "WP/WF" or Resign Term B Courses Last Day of Classes Study Day Finalize Registration Online for Summer Classes Final Exams for Day, Evening, and Online Classes
May	01 1-8 02 04	Final Grades Due—12:00 p.m. Finalize Registration Online for Summer Classes MSW Recognition Ceremony Commencement * - 10:00 a.m.

## GRADUATE Summer Term 2024

Мау	29 31	TEACH, MAT, MEd, MBA, and MSW Classes Begin Last Day to Register/Drop/Add for TEACH, MAT, & MEd
June	03 18 26 28	Last Day to Register/Drop/Add for MBA, MSW Last Day to Withdraw with "W" TEACH, MAT, MEd Last Day to Withdraw with "WP/WF"or Resign TEACH, MAT, MEd Last Day of Classes TEACH, MAT, MEd
July	02 04 05 15 19 22	Grades Due - TEACH, MAT, MEd Holiday - Offices Closed Last Day to Withdraw with "W" MBA, MSW Last Day to Withdraw with "WP/WF"or Resign MBA, MSW Final Exams for MBA, MSW Grades Due - MBA, MSW